

1 198843-2 : n : 04/10/2019 : STATE GOVERNMENT / jdt

2  
3 HOUSE STATE GOVERNMENT COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB303

4  
5  
6  
7  
8 On page 10, line 3, delete "Section 28" and insert  
9 in lieu thereof:

10 subsections (e) through (i) of Section 29

11  
12 On page 23, line 15, delete "Section 28" and insert  
13 in lieu thereof:

14 subsections (e) through (i) of Section 29

15  
16 On page 41, delete lines 10 through 14 in their  
17 entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

18 specified in subsection (a) to be deposited into,  
19 and recorded separately in, the county general fund and  
20 expended solely for the operation expenses of the office of  
21 the licensing official.

22  
23 On page 41, line 22, delete "this section" and  
24 insert in lieu thereof:

25 subsection (a)